
Saturday October 14, 2023 5

INVITING SHORT TERM E-TENDER NOTICE

e-NIT No/EE-PCD/PHQ/78/2023-24   Dated: -09-10-2023
Executive Engineer PCD PHQ J&K JAMMU/ SRINAGAR on behalf of The President of India invites tenders by e-tendering on Percentage rate basis from approved
and eligible contractors registered with J&K Govt. / CPWD / Railways and other State/Central Governments for the following works. 

1. Date of Publishing 11-10-2023 at 1600 hours.

2. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 1630 hours on 11-10-2023

i. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 12-10-2023 to 18-10-2023 upto 1600 Hrs The bids received will be
opened at 1100 hours on 19-10-2023 on line.

ii.   The complete bidding process will be on line.

iii. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of Executive Engineer PCD PHQ J&K Jammu/ Srinagar on 19-10-2023 at 1100 Hrs. 

iv. The lowest bidder i. e. L1 shall be intimated to deposit the original copy of required earnest money in shape of CDR/ FDR and hard copies of all relevant documents
as mentioned in clause 2 of general instructions to the bidders within five days from opening of financial bids. 

v. In light of Govt. Notification issued by Finance Department Civil Secretariat Vide No. A/24(2017)-651 dated:- 07-06-2018, the bidder must upload the copy of chal-
lan / receipt on account of cost of tender documents remitted in the treasury concerned for that the bidders must write an application to be addressed to treasury
officer concerned requesting therein for remittance of amount as cost of tender documents towards M. H. 0055/ Revenue (others). 

vi.     The cost of tender documents should be submitted by the bidder in shape of treasury challan/ receipt and upload the same.

No:-e-NIT/EE-PCD/PHQ/2023-24/6552-59 Sd/-
Dated: 09-10-2023 (Er. Neeraj Gupta)
DIP/J-9470/23 Executive Engineer 
Dated: 13-10-2023 PCD (PHQ) J&K Jmu/Sgr.

GOVERNMENT OF UT JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PCD (PHQ) J&K JAMMU/SRINAGAR

S.
No.

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimated
Cost (Rs.
In lacs)

Cost of
document
(In Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(In Rs.)

Time
Allowed for
completion

Date of
opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 23 block 06 at Channi
Himmat Jammu.

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.33 lacs 200/- 2660/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

2 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 12 block-D at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.00 lacs 100/- 2000/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

3 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 12 block-D at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.70 lacs 200/- 3400/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

4 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 3 block-K at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

2.00 lacs 200/- 4000/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

5 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 14-B block-5 at Channi
Himmat Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.43 lacs 200/- 2660/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

6 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 01 block-E at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.88 lacs 200/- 3760/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

7 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 17 block-1 at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.38 lacs 200/- 2760/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

8 Repair/ renovation of Quarter No. 09 block-D at Channi Himmat
Jammu

PCD (PHQ)
J&K, Jmu/ Sgr

1.88 lacs 200/- 3760/- 45 working
days

19-10-2023 “A”, “B”,
“C”, “D”

IN THE COURT OF IST ADDITIONAL DISTIRCT JUDGE, JAMMU
Present:- Virinder Singh Bhou

J. O. Code: JK00067
Milli Bali Alias Milli Bakshi ( Age48 years) D/o Lt. Sh. Gulshan Lal Bali and W/o
Rakesh Kumar Bakshi R/o H. No.487/2 Satwari, Narwal Pain, Jammu Tehsil
Jammu South & District Jammu (Petitioner)

Versus
Nemo (Respondent/s)
In the matter of:-
Petition for grant of Probate of will dated: 21-02-2017 
Registered on 21-02-2017 Public Notary Distt Jammu.

Notice to the Public at large.
Whereas the above named petitioner has applied for the grant of Probate

and Letter of Administration in respect of Will dated: 21-02-2017 executed by the
Nil of the Petitioner namely Santosh Kumari Gupta R/o 12/Old Hospital Road,
Jammu J&K.

Whereas through this publication. the public in general is informed that if
any person/persons has/have any objection in grant of probate and letter of
administration in favour of the above mentioned petitioner, he/she/they shall file
his/her/their objections personally or through any authorized agent in this Court
on or before 20-10-2023 the next date fixed in the case failing which appropriate
orders shall be passed.

Take note that if the next date fixed is declared holiday, the case shall be
take up on the next  working day.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today on 04-10-2023 at Jammu
Sd/-

1st Additional District Judge,
Jammu


